
pupdate July 6, 2025

July 7 Church Office opens 8:00am

July 9 Connect Camp Prayer Service

Deacons Meeting in Choir Room

July 10 Joy Luncheon

July 14-18 Connect Camp

July 16 Family Night at Home

July 20 Connect Camp Donut Wall

Church Conference

July 23 Connect Camp Follow-up

July 27 Family Connect Day

July 30 Secret Summer Encouragers Reveal

July 31 Not Alone Fellowship

August 2 Student Lake Day

August 6 See You at the Pole

CONTACT OUR STAFF
Dr. Teman Knight........................................teman@hbcm.net
Pastor
Kenneth Loomis.......................................kenneth@hbcm.net
Worship & Senior Life Minister
Dr. Jennifer Foster....................................jennifer@hbcm.net
Discipleship & Administration Minister
Fredrick Harris..........................................fredrick@hbcm.net
One Mile Missions Minister
Alana Robinette...........................................alana@hbcm.net
Preschool & Children’s Minister
Zac Caldwell....................................................zac@hbcm.net
Student & Recreation Minister
Ashley Loomis...................................ashley@heritagecdc.net
Child Development Center Director 
Shane Spiers...............................................shane@hbcm.net
Facilities Superintendent
Michelle Rhodes.....................................michelle@hbcm.net
Financial Ministry Assistant
Kelly Douglas................................................kelly@hbcm.net
Pastoral Ministry Assistant
Becky Cox....................................................becky@hbcm.net
Worship & Senior Life Ministry Assistant
Ruth Nichols..................................................ruth@hbcm.net
Discipleship & Administration Ministry Assistant
Nanci Berch.................................................nanci@hbcm.net
Personal Trainer & Fitness Coordinator
Debe Armstrong....................................reception@hbcm.net
ReceptionistLAST WEEK AT HERITAGE

June 29, 2025
Weekly Budget Income			   $13,720
Weekly Budget Income Required		  $30,921
Year to Date Actual Budget Income		  $710,284
Year to Date Actual Budget Expenses	 $690,141

Legacy Fund
$322,214
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Connect Camp 2025
Camp is only one weeks away! So far we have 253 
children, 82 adults, and 7 student staffers who will be on 
our campus from July 14-18 learning that Jesus is their 
True Friend. And we still need you...

PRAYER SERVICE:
Join us at 6pm on Wednesday, July 9 in the worship 
center to pray over our week.

FOLLOW UP:
Gather at 6pm in Room 117 on Wednesday, July 23 at 
6pm. Grab a bag and make a doorstep visit to a Connect 
Camp family.

BREAK ROOM SNACKS:
We need individually wrapped cookies, chips, granola 
bars, etc. for our break room for our volunteers and 
Connect staff. Place your gifts in the baskets at the 
Connect Camp display. 

SPONSOR A CHILD:
You can scholarship one child for camp with a donation 
of $254. Choose Connect Camp from the online drop 
down menu or write Connect Camp on your check. 

REGISTER A CHILD
•	 Get the coupon code from Alana or Jennifer for 

Heritage members. The price for Heritage members 
is $75.

•	 Share the code PARTNERS for our community friends 
to receive $100 off the camp fee.

•	 Go to connectcamps.com/montgomery and follow 
the links.

Connect Camp happens because YOU PRAY, YOU 
GIVE, and YOU SERVE so that we can CONNECT with 
unchurched families in our city.
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Wednesday Nights in July
Each Wednesday night in July has a special focus. We will 
not have our regularly scheduled activities during the 
month of July.
July 9 Connect Camp Prayer Service 6pm in the Worship 
Center
July 16 Connect Camp-Family Night at Home
July 23 Connect Camp Follow Up 6pm in Room 117
July 30 Secret Summer Encouragers Reveal Party
Deacons Meeting
Our July deacons meeting will be on Wednesday, July 9 
in the choir room immedicately following the Connect 
Camp Prayer service which begins at 6pm.
Joy Luncheon
Join us on Thursday, July 10 at 11:00 for our traditional 
Picnic & Patriotism Joy Luncheon celebrating our 
military. Bob Arrington will be our speaker this year. 
Bring your picnic-style potluck foods and join us for lunch 
and entertainment.
Church Conference
Our regularly scheduled church conference will be on 
Sunday, July 20 after Together Worship.
Family Connect Day
On July 27,Come for worship at 10:15am. Stay for lunch 
and lawn games. We’ll gather in the pecan grove after 
church.
•	 FREE hotdog lunch is provided. RSVP at hbcm.net/

events
•	 Bring your own lawn chair or picnic blanket. 
•	 For all Heritage members and Connect Camp guests.
If it rains, we’ll set up in the FLC.
Not Alone Fellowship
Our next Not Alone Fellowship for widows and widowers 
will be Thursday, July 31, 11:30-1:00pm in the Senior 
Center in the FLC. Bring your favorite salad to share 
with the group and hear Sonya Tucker speak to us about 
Women in the Bible. Sign up in LifeGroups or call Becky 
Cox.


